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CTO. ESPAÑA OPEN  ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPAÑA JUNIOR
Palma de Mallorca, 29/3 - 2/4/2023

Prueba 37 Masc., 400m Libre Junior
02/04/2023 - 10:40 Resultados Prelim
World Record 3:40.07 BIEDERMANN Paul GER Rome (ITA) 26/07/2009
European Record 3:40.07 BIEDERMANN Paul GER Rome (ITA) 26/07/2009
Récord de España 3:48.96 DURAN NAVIA MIGUEL SABADELL 22/03/2016
Mejor Marca Nacional  18 3:51.16 CARLOS GARACH BENITO Lima (Perú) 30/08/2022
Mejor Marca Nacional  17 3:52.12 MANTAS MOTA ADRIAN PRAGA 08/07/2009
Récord Cto. Open 3:48.96 DURAN NAVIA MIGUEL SABADELL 22/03/2016
Récord Cto. Júnior 3:51.81 GARACH BENITO Carlos TORREMOLINOS 13/04/2022
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. FLORENCIO FERNANDEZ Ian 05 C.N. Sant Andreu 3:57.18 - 798
50m: 26.95 26.95 150m: 1:26.07 29.85 250m: 2:26.55 30.18 350m: 3:27.91 30.60

100m: 56.22 29.27 200m: 1:56.37 30.30 300m: 2:57.31 30.76 400m: 3:57.18 29.27

2. GIRON REBOLLAR Abel 05 Navial 4:00.39 - 767
50m: 27.23 27.23 150m: 1:27.46 30.54 250m: 2:29.00 30.73 350m: 3:30.22 30.33

100m: 56.92 29.69 200m: 1:58.27 30.81 300m: 2:59.89 30.89 400m: 4:00.39 30.17

3. GARCÍA CASTRO Mateo 05 C.N. Arteixo 4:00.42 - 766
50m: 27.59 27.59 150m: 1:28.02 30.33 250m: 2:28.89 30.43 350m: 3:30.50 30.67

100m: 57.69 30.10 200m: 1:58.46 30.44 300m: 2:59.83 30.94 400m: 4:00.42 29.92

4. JIMÉNEZ RÍSQUEZ Alex 06 C.N. Caldes 4:02.55 - 746
50m: 27.62 27.62 150m: 1:28.28 30.63 250m: 2:30.07 30.96 350m: 3:32.05 30.74

100m: 57.65 30.03 200m: 1:59.11 30.83 300m: 3:01.31 31.24 400m: 4:02.55 30.50

5. LOPEZ GUILLEN Javier 06 C.N. Inca 4:04.14 - 732
50m: 27.91 27.91 150m: 1:29.60 30.85 250m: 2:31.35 30.12 350m: 3:34.52 31.70

100m: 58.75 30.84 200m: 2:01.23 31.63 300m: 3:02.82 31.47 400m: 4:04.14 29.62

6. DE LA FUENTE ALONSO Diego 06 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 4:04.21 - 731
50m: 27.36 27.36 150m: 1:28.58 30.83 250m: 2:30.84 30.93 350m: 3:33.42 31.17

100m: 57.75 30.39 200m: 1:59.91 31.33 300m: 3:02.25 31.41 400m: 4:04.21 30.79

7. NEATA SAGHIN Radu Valentin 05 C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:04.26 - 731
50m: 28.01 28.01 150m: 1:29.81 31.16 250m: 2:32.20 31.34 350m: 3:33.76 30.43

100m: 58.65 30.64 200m: 2:00.86 31.05 300m: 3:03.33 31.13 400m: 4:04.26 30.50

8. NEVADO RUIZ Pablo 06 C.N. Sabadell 4:05.22 - 722
50m: 27.62 27.62 150m: 1:29.28 31.04 250m: 2:31.52 31.06 350m: 3:34.61 31.35

100m: 58.24 30.62 200m: 2:00.46 31.18 300m: 3:03.26 31.74 400m: 4:05.22 30.61

9. NIETO PARDO Sergio 05 C.N. Las Norias 4:05.51 - 720
50m: 27.88 27.88 150m: 1:28.68 30.50 250m: 2:30.53 31.11 350m: 3:33.84 31.90

100m: 58.18 30.30 200m: 1:59.42 30.74 300m: 3:01.94 31.41 400m: 4:05.51 31.67

10. MILLAN DE MIGUEL Oliver 06 Real Canoe N.C. 4:06.49 11,00 711
50m: 27.69 27.69 150m: 1:30.11 31.37 250m: 2:33.71 31.61 350m: 3:36.37 31.52

100m: 58.74 31.05 200m: 2:02.10 31.99 300m: 3:04.85 31.14 400m: 4:06.49 30.12

11. VARGAS GIL Pablo 06 C.D. Natacion Cordoba 4:07.73 10,00 701
50m: 27.99 27.99 150m: 1:30.05 31.04 250m: 2:33.40 31.54 350m: 3:36.55 31.25

100m: 59.01 31.02 200m: 2:01.86 31.81 300m: 3:05.30 31.90 400m: 4:07.73 31.18

12. BAYARRI ALLEPUZ Gerard 06 C.N. Tenis Elche 4:07.78 9,00 700
50m: 28.81 28.81 150m: 1:30.96 31.27 250m: 2:33.46 30.96 350m: 3:36.77 31.66

100m: 59.69 30.88 200m: 2:02.50 31.54 300m: 3:05.11 31.65 400m: 4:07.78 31.01
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CTO. ESPAÑA OPEN  ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPAÑA JUNIOR
Palma de Mallorca, 29/3 - 2/4/2023

Prueba 37, Masc., 400m Libre, Prelim, Junior

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

13. MARTINEZ JAÉN Adrian 06 C.N. Alcala 4:08.09 8,00 697
50m: 27.34 27.34 150m: 1:29.27 31.46 250m: 2:32.72 31.72 350m: 3:36.76 31.94

100m: 57.81 30.47 200m: 2:01.00 31.73 300m: 3:04.82 32.10 400m: 4:08.09 31.33

14. RODRIGUEZ QUINTANA Marc 05 C.N. Banyoles 4:08.40 7,00 695
50m: 28.24 28.24 150m: 1:29.94 31.14 250m: 2:33.51 31.75 350m: 3:37.99 32.39

100m: 58.80 30.56 200m: 2:01.76 31.82 300m: 3:05.60 32.09 400m: 4:08.40 30.41

15. LABERNIA OMS Gerard 05 C.N. Vinaros 4:08.88 6,00 691
50m: 28.03 28.03 150m: 1:29.77 31.42 250m: 2:33.63 32.11 350m: 3:37.95 32.01

100m: 58.35 30.32 200m: 2:01.52 31.75 300m: 3:05.94 32.31 400m: 4:08.88 30.93

16. EL FALLAKI EL ACHRAFI Ilias 06 C.N. Alcala 4:09.26 5,00 688
50m: 28.06 28.06 150m: 1:30.01 31.48 250m: 2:33.88 31.71 350m: 3:38.35 32.35

100m: 58.53 30.47 200m: 2:02.17 32.16 300m: 3:06.00 32.12 400m: 4:09.26 30.91

17. TEIXEIRA PEREIRA Kevin 05 Fed. Andorrana 4:09.62 4,00 685
50m: 28.74 28.74 150m: 1:31.65 31.92 250m: 2:34.50 31.31 350m: 3:38.66 32.15

100m: 59.73 30.99 200m: 2:03.19 31.54 300m: 3:06.51 32.01 400m: 4:09.62 30.96

18. MACARIO MOLINA Joan 05 C.N. Metropole 4:09.64 3,00 685
50m: 28.45 28.45 150m: 1:30.64 31.44 250m: 2:34.26 31.85 350m: 3:39.16 32.47

100m: 59.20 30.75 200m: 2:02.41 31.77 300m: 3:06.69 32.43 400m: 4:09.64 30.48

19. BLANCO SANCHEZ David 05 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:09.74 2,00 684
50m: 28.18 28.18 150m: 1:30.85 31.68 250m: 2:35.11 32.14 350m: 3:39.77 32.11

100m: 59.17 30.99 200m: 2:02.97 32.12 300m: 3:07.66 32.55 400m: 4:09.74 29.97

20. MORENO PABLOS Sergio 05 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 4:10.59 1,00 677
50m: 28.42 28.42 150m: 1:30.10 31.15 250m: 2:33.63 31.87 350m: 3:39.04 32.96

100m: 58.95 30.53 200m: 2:01.76 31.66 300m: 3:06.08 32.45 400m: 4:10.59 31.55

21. TEIXIDÓ JOVÉ Aleix 06 C.E. INEF de Lleida 4:10.96 - 674
50m: 28.13 28.13 150m: 1:30.60 31.65 250m: 2:34.61 32.00 350m: 3:39.44 32.42

100m: 58.95 30.82 200m: 2:02.61 32.01 300m: 3:07.02 32.41 400m: 4:10.96 31.52

22. CASALS MAS Èric 06 C.N. Vic-Etb 4:11.49 - 670
50m: 28.58 28.58 150m: 1:31.64 32.15 250m: 2:36.70 32.46 350m: 3:41.88 32.35

100m: 59.49 30.91 200m: 2:04.24 32.60 300m: 3:09.53 32.83 400m: 4:11.49 29.61

23. RAMOS RUIZ Toni 05 N.C Torello 4:11.64 - 668
50m: 27.60 27.60 150m: 1:29.95 31.37 250m: 2:34.71 32.38 350m: 3:39.83 32.45

100m: 58.58 30.98 200m: 2:02.33 32.38 300m: 3:07.38 32.67 400m: 4:11.64 31.81

24. ROUGET FERNANDEZ Alvaro 05 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 4:11.69 - 668
50m: 28.82 28.82 150m: 1:31.64 31.68 250m: 2:36.41 32.35 350m: 3:40.61 31.96

100m: 59.96 31.14 200m: 2:04.06 32.42 300m: 3:08.65 32.24 400m: 4:11.69 31.08

25. MORA LOPEZ Pol 06 N.C Torello 4:11.97 - 666
50m: 28.38 28.38 150m: 1:31.11 31.69 250m: 2:35.28 32.01 350m: 3:40.44 32.43

100m: 59.42 31.04 200m: 2:03.27 32.16 300m: 3:08.01 32.73 400m: 4:11.97 31.53

26. ARIAS DIEZ Mario 05 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 4:12.29 - 663
50m: 27.38 27.38 150m: 1:29.91 31.69 250m: 2:34.30 32.25 350m: 3:39.77 32.80

100m: 58.22 30.84 200m: 2:02.05 32.14 300m: 3:06.97 32.67 400m: 4:12.29 32.52
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27. SABATER ESPINOSA Jorge 06 C.N. La Salle-Palma 4:12.37 - 663
50m: 28.19 28.19 150m: 1:31.26 31.87 250m: 2:34.80 31.53 350m: 3:39.71 32.85

100m: 59.39 31.20 200m: 2:03.27 32.01 300m: 3:06.86 32.06 400m: 4:12.37 32.66

28. GOMEZ-GUILLAMON DE LAS HERAS Jaime05 C.D. El Valle 4:12.55 - 661
50m: 27.82 27.82 150m: 1:28.81 30.87 250m: 2:32.87 32.12 350m: 3:39.72 34.06

100m: 57.94 30.12 200m: 2:00.75 31.94 300m: 3:05.66 32.79 400m: 4:12.55 32.83

29. MARQUEZ ALEMAÑ Samuel 06 C.N. San Vicente 4:13.04 - 657
50m: 29.20 29.20 150m: 1:31.96 31.61 250m: 2:36.28 32.32 350m: 3:41.34 32.87

100m: 1:00.35 31.15 200m: 2:03.96 32.00 300m: 3:08.47 32.19 400m: 4:13.04 31.70

30. ASCANIO SAIZ Ciro 06 C.N. Palma de Mallorca 4:13.54 - 653
50m: 28.33 28.33 150m: 1:32.48 32.19 250m: 2:36.79 32.30 350m: 3:42.16 32.34

100m: 1:00.29 31.96 200m: 2:04.49 32.01 300m: 3:09.82 33.03 400m: 4:13.54 31.38

31. MORILLO LOPEZ Ferran 05 C.E. Mediterrani 4:13.56 - 653
50m: 27.80 27.80 150m: 1:30.62 31.55 250m: 2:35.45 32.74 350m: 3:41.69 33.27

100m: 59.07 31.27 200m: 2:02.71 32.09 300m: 3:08.42 32.97 400m: 4:13.56 31.87

32. LÓPEZ DÍAZ Antonio Luis 05 C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:13.77 - 652
50m: 28.05 28.05 150m: 1:30.58 31.86 250m: 2:35.63 32.86 350m: 3:42.65 33.56

100m: 58.72 30.67 200m: 2:02.77 32.19 300m: 3:09.09 33.46 400m: 4:13.77 31.12

33. GOMEZ GREDILLA Urtats 05 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:14.26 - 648
50m: 29.24 29.24 150m: 1:33.45 32.43 250m: 2:39.08 32.89 350m: 3:43.45 31.95

100m: 1:01.02 31.78 200m: 2:06.19 32.74 300m: 3:11.50 32.42 400m: 4:14.26 30.81

34. LASARTE LOPEZ Lucas 06 E.M. El Olivar 4:14.27 - 648
50m: 29.23 29.23 150m: 1:34.08 32.71 250m: 2:38.32 31.25 350m: 3:43.26 32.66

100m: 1:01.37 32.14 200m: 2:07.07 32.99 300m: 3:10.60 32.28 400m: 4:14.27 31.01

35. GÓMEZ MILLÁN Alejandro 05 Club Campusesport 4:14.41 - 647
50m: 28.52 28.52 150m: 1:31.96 31.21 250m: 2:35.83 32.08 350m: 3:41.83 33.32

100m: 1:00.75 32.23 200m: 2:03.75 31.79 300m: 3:08.51 32.68 400m: 4:14.41 32.58

36. JUAN MONTAGUT Alvaro 06 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:14.46 - 646
50m: 28.45 28.45 150m: 1:31.98 31.88 250m: 2:36.69 32.29 350m: 3:42.50 32.63

100m: 1:00.10 31.65 200m: 2:04.40 32.42 300m: 3:09.87 33.18 400m: 4:14.46 31.96

37. VILELA ORTIZ Hugo 06 C.N. Axarquia 4:14.92 - 643
50m: 28.92 28.92 150m: 1:32.49 32.00 250m: 2:37.47 32.54 350m: 3:42.94 32.68

100m: 1:00.49 31.57 200m: 2:04.93 32.44 300m: 3:10.26 32.79 400m: 4:14.92 31.98

38. RAMOS PEREZ Nicolas Anton 06 C.N. Ferrol 4:15.73 - 637
50m: 28.04 28.04 150m: 1:31.47 32.35 250m: 2:37.85 33.33 350m: 3:44.99 33.75

100m: 59.12 31.08 200m: 2:04.52 33.05 300m: 3:11.24 33.39 400m: 4:15.73 30.74

39. SOBRERO FUERTES Jorge 05 Real Canoe N.C. 4:15.75 - 637
50m: 28.19 28.19 150m: 1:30.66 31.79 250m: 2:35.30 32.37 350m: 3:43.05 34.26

100m: 58.87 30.68 200m: 2:02.93 32.27 300m: 3:08.79 33.49 400m: 4:15.75 32.70

40. GARCIA FERNANDEZ Erik 06 C.N. Las Norias 4:17.17 - 626
50m: 29.52 29.52 150m: 1:34.01 32.67 250m: 2:39.35 32.94 350m: 3:45.65 33.27

100m: 1:01.34 31.82 200m: 2:06.41 32.40 300m: 3:12.38 33.03 400m: 4:17.17 31.52
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41. CAYETANO INFANTE Alejandro 05 E.M. El Olivar 4:18.05 - 620
50m: 28.61 28.61 150m: 1:32.52 32.35 250m: 2:38.39 33.04 350m: 3:45.19 33.29

100m: 1:00.17 31.56 200m: 2:05.35 32.83 300m: 3:11.90 33.51 400m: 4:18.05 32.86

42. LORENÇO FERREIRA Gustavo 06 C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 4:18.43 - 617
50m: 28.34 28.34 150m: 1:33.04 32.69 250m: 2:39.22 33.22 350m: 3:46.24 33.36

100m: 1:00.35 32.01 200m: 2:06.00 32.96 300m: 3:12.88 33.66 400m: 4:18.43 32.19

43. RIJO MARTIN Hugo 05 Esna Lanzarote 4:18.76 - 615
50m: 28.38 28.38 150m: 1:30.23 31.46 250m: 2:36.57 33.38 350m: 3:45.54 34.40

100m: 58.77 30.39 200m: 2:03.19 32.96 300m: 3:11.14 34.57 400m: 4:18.76 33.22

44. ZUGAZAGA GARAGALZA Urko 05 C.N. Judizmendi 4:19.39 - 610
50m: 28.46 28.46 150m: 1:31.33 32.01 250m: 2:37.08 33.17 350m: 3:45.41 34.66

100m: 59.32 30.86 200m: 2:03.91 32.58 300m: 3:10.75 33.67 400m: 4:19.39 33.98

45. JORDÀ MARZÀ Marc 06 C.N. Amposta 4:19.71 - 608
50m: 29.28 29.28 150m: 1:34.33 32.80 250m: 2:40.83 33.25 350m: 3:47.85 33.77

100m: 1:01.53 32.25 200m: 2:07.58 33.25 300m: 3:14.08 33.25 400m: 4:19.71 31.86

46. PELARDA GARCIA Ruben 05 E.M. El Olivar 4:20.30 - 604
50m: 28.66 28.66 150m: 1:32.19 32.02 250m: 2:38.58 33.32 350m: 3:46.99 34.28

100m: 1:00.17 31.51 200m: 2:05.26 33.07 300m: 3:12.71 34.13 400m: 4:20.30 33.31

47. GIMBERT UCHINO Juan Ryosei 06 Navial 4:21.41 - 596
50m: 29.28 29.28 150m: 1:34.96 32.94 250m: 2:41.93 32.81 350m: 3:48.56 33.10

100m: 1:02.02 32.74 200m: 2:09.12 34.16 300m: 3:15.46 33.53 400m: 4:21.41 32.85

48. LOPEZ QUINTERO Serjio 06 C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:22.53 - 589
50m: 28.70 28.70 150m: 1:34.05 32.93 250m: 2:40.70 32.98 350m: 3:49.41 33.90

100m: 1:01.12 32.42 200m: 2:07.72 33.67 300m: 3:15.51 34.81 400m: 4:22.53 33.12

49. EL GHMARI TEMSSAMANI Fahd 06 C.N. Mijas 4:26.78 - 561
50m: 28.19 28.19 150m: 1:32.11 32.71 250m: 2:39.96 34.15 350m: 3:51.78 35.70

100m: 59.40 31.21 200m: 2:05.81 33.70 300m: 3:16.08 36.12 400m: 4:26.78 35.00

Baja MANEIROS PAZ Mario 06 C.N. Ferrol -


